
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
273 
130 
151 

72 
79 

146 
13 

9 
29 
55 

323 
112 

76 
24 
66 

4 
95 

133 
93 
92 

Team 
Tâbó Team 4x4 
Xangai Team 
Sonmovingui 151 
Team MS EspiteAventura 
QTAL 
Euro 4x4 Supermercados 
ASH Team 
Canelas Pneus 
M M 6018/ Parts4x4/ A m ericana  Pape laria  
AN55 
Inferninho Team JR 
Oficina Bacelo 
Sonmovingui 76 
Tony Antunes Automóveis 
HelderFil 
Casa Vila Maria 
Auto ST4x4 
Reciclopeças 
JM Racing Team 
Sucatas Fernando 

Piloto 
Flávio Gomes 
Alberto Sousa 
Nelson Sousa 
António Oliveira 
Paulo Ferreira 
João Ferreira 
Adriano Santos 
António Silva 
Miguel Marques 
Álvaro Neves 
João Teixeira 
Luis Bacelo 
Cesar Marques 
Diogo Santos 
Filipe Ribeiro 
Renato Barroso 
Samuel Teixeira 
Carlos Martins 
Joao Martins 
Fernando Ferreira 

Lic. Piloto 

4849 

4652 

4275 

3994 

2356 

5062 

6873 

4138 

4669 

4143 

2755 

4381 

4243 

4024 

3535 

6058 

10387 

3625 

4777 

4273 

Navegador 
Cristiano Fernandes 
Nelson Costa 
António Pereira 
Ricardo Diamantino 
André Estima 
Luis Valadares 
ElsaHenriques 
Bruno Silva 
Ivan Silva 
Luis Freitas 
Fernando Pereira 
Hugo Martins 
César Tadeu 
Diogo Rodrigues 
Alexandre Santos 
Sergio Pacheco 
Ivo Freitas 
João Pinto 
Ricardo Martins 
Rui Martins 

L ic.  N a v e g a d o r  

4851 

4653 

1361 

3996 

2357 

9175 

8298 

3898 

6067 

4142 

4307 

4387 

4261 

4025 

3974 

9933 

10390 

3691 

4776 

4274 

Carro 
Jimmy's ULTRA 4 

Crawler LS3 

Jimmy´s 2013 

MS Espite Aventura Tubular 

Crawller Chevrolet 

Toyota BJ73 

Crawler BJ40 

Proto XS5 

Toyota Land Cruiser LJ70 

Proto XS5-2021 

Toyota BJ40 

Proto Oficina Bacelo 

Toyota Hilux 

Nissan Patrol 

Nissan Patrol 

Toyota Land Cruiser Proto 

Jeep Cherokee 

CAN-AM Maverick R 

Land Rover Discovery 

Nissan Patrol Y60 

PT 

9533 

9737 

8784 

8672 

8744 

8905 

7648 

7858 

7441 

8783 

9382 

7395 

9312 

9768 

9266 

9372 

10151 

10200 

9718 

Class 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Proto 
Super Proto 
Proto 
Proto 
Super Proto 
Extreme 
Proto 
Extreme 
Promoção 
Extreme 
Super Proto 
Promoção 
SSV 
Promoção 
Promoção 

Best Tm 

2:05.641 
2:09.904 
2:11.217 
2:11.451 
2:15.001 
2:15.259 
2:20.394 
2:22.511 
2:23.746 
2:24.412 
2:26.513 
2:26.934 
2:37.877 
2:42.820 
2:42.915 
2:43.140 
2:43.883 
2:45.497 
3:02.641 
3:07.763 

Diff 

4.263 
5.576 
5.810 
9.360 
9.618 

14.753 
16.870 
18.105 
18.771 
20.872 
21.293 
32.236 
37.179 
37.274 
37.499 
38.242 
39.856 
57.000 

1:02.122 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 25/10/2025 11:03:54 

Cronometrista Chefe: Pedro Pereira - CC PT25/1987 
Diretor de Prova: Daniel Sousa - DP PT25/4643 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  TTCRONOMETRAGENS 

Camp. Portugal Trial 4x4 | Oficiosas 
1ª ETAPA 

Prólogo 

Qualifying (2 Laps) started at 10:05:02 

Lordelo | PAREDES 12,000 km 

25/10/2025 10:00 


